



## *Squaremax Transfer Case Skid Plate Installation*

*'73-'87 K Series & '88-'91 V Series*

*Revision 00 ( 08/06/18 )*

### *Package Contents*

- *(1) Transfer Case Skid Plate*
- *(4) M10x1.5x35mm Flange Head Bolts*
- *(4) M10x1.5mm Flange Head Lock Nuts*

### *Tools Required*

- 1. 15mm box end wrench / 15mm socket x 3/8" drive*
- 2. 3/8" ratchet*
- 3. Torque wrench*

### *Notice*

*First of all we would like to take a moment and thank you for your recent purchase and support! Thanks to you kind folks we have been successful following our dreams of creating this amazing powertrain conversion.*

## *Transfer Case Skid Plate Installation*

- 1. Position the Transfer Case Skid Plate on the underside of the driveshaft tunnel.*

*Install the (4) four M10 x 1.5mm x 35mm Flange Head Bolts from the underside and fasten with the M10 x 1.5 Flange Head Lock Nuts. Torque using the provided Torque-Tension chart to determine proper bolt torque.*



